
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   College of Charleston 281  274       555  -21 
2  2   UNCW 283  281       564  -12 
3  3   Drexel 290  283       573  -3 
5  T4   Elon 294  288       582  +6 
4  T4   Delaware 293  289       582  +6 
6  6   Towson 295  295       590  +14 
7  7   William & Mary 308  294       602  +26 
8  8   Hofstra 318  305       623  +47 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Nevill Ruiter  College of Charleston  68  65       133  -11   
T4 2   Kieron van Wyk  College of Charleston  69  67       136  -8   
T4 3   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  69  69       138  -6   
T10 T4   Zach Reuland  College of Charleston  71  69       140  -4   
T2 T4   Walker Isley  UNCW  68  72       140  -4   
T10 T6   Drue Nicholas  Drexel  71  70       141  -3   
T16 T6   Sahasawat Ariyachatvakin  Delaware  73  68       141  -3   
1 T8   Griffin Mitchell  Drexel  67  75       142  -2   

T7 T8   Daniel Cheng *  James Madison  70  72       142  -2   
T7 T10   Garrett Risner  Elon  70  73       143  -1   
T7 T10   Roberto Nieves  Delaware  70  73       143  -1   
T16 T10   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  73  70       143  -1   
T4 T10   Neal Shipley *  James Madison  69  74       143  -1   
T21 T14   Trevor Binau  William & Mary  74  70       144  E   
T13 T14   Bronson Myers  Elon  72  72       144  E   
T21 T16   Brad Freyberger  Towson  74  71       145  +1   
T26 T16   Angelo Giantsopoulos  Drexel  76  69       145  +1   
T21 T16   Nick Schlickenrieder *  James Madison  74  71       145  +1   
T13 T16   Nacho Montero *  James Madison  72  73       145  +1   
T16 T20   Egor Zubov  Delaware  73  73       146  +2   
T16 T20   Jack Parrott  College of Charleston  73  73       146  +2   
T21 T22   Brad Riley  Towson  74  73       147  +3   
T29 T22   Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa  Drexel  77  70       147  +3   
T29 T24   Ethan Mangum  William & Mary  77  72       149  +5   
T38 T24   Matt Doyle  Elon  79  70       149  +5   
T13 T24   Siggi Blumenstein *  James Madison  72  77       149  +5   
T29 T27   Will Frodigh  Elon  77  73       150  +6   
T26 T27   Jeffrey Cunningham  Drexel  76  74       150  +6   
25 T27   Juan Callejo  Elon  75  75       150  +6   

T41 T27   Sander Akeren  UNCW  80  70       150  +6   
T16 T27   Drew Hackett  UNCW  73  77       150  +6   
T10 32   Philip Minnehan  Towson  71  80       151  +7   
T29 T33   Jeremy Summerson  Towson  77  75       152  +8   
T26 T33   Justin Griffith  Towson  76  76       152  +8   
T29 T33   Michal Bargenda  Delaware  77  75       152  +8   
T29 36   Dino Capazario  Hofstra  77  76       153  +9   
T36 37   Matthew Feinstein  William & Mary  78  76       154  +10   
T41 T38   Joseph Giamanco  Hofstra  80  76       156  +12   
T36 T38   Jack Halleron  Delaware  78  78       156  +12   
43 40   Will Rieck  William & Mary  81  76       157  +13   
44 41   Vincent Apostolico  Hofstra  82  77       159  +15   

T38 42   Logan Hunter  William & Mary  79  81       160  +16   
T38 43   Jaxon Hummel  Hofstra  79  86       165  +21   

44   Tim Bertenbreiter  College of Charleston  73       73  +1   

45   Mayaank Gally  Hofstra  76       76  +4 
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 College of Charleston -21 281 274 555

1 Nevill Ruiter -11 68 65 133
2 Kieron van Wyk -8 69 67 136

T4 Zach Reuland -4 71 69 140
44 Tim Bertenbreiter +1 73 73

T20 Jack Parrott +2 73 73 146

2 UNCW -12 283 281 564

3 Patrick Sparks -6 69 69 138
T4 Walker Isley -4 68 72 140

T10 Lansdon Robbins -1 73 70 143
T27 Sander Akeren +6 80 70 150
T27 Drew Hackett +6 73 77 150

3 Drexel -3 290 283 573

T6 Drue Nicholas -3 71 70 141
T8 Griffin Mitchell -2 67 75 142

T16 Angelo Giantsopoulos +1 76 69 145
T22 Tafadzwa Nyamukondiwa +3 77 70 147
T27 Jeffrey Cunningham +6 76 74 150

T4 Elon +6 294 288 582

T10 Garrett Risner -1 70 73 143
T14 Bronson Myers E 72 72 144
T24 Matt Doyle +5 79 70 149
T27 Will Frodigh +6 77 73 150
T27 Juan Callejo +6 75 75 150

T4 Delaware +6 293 289 582

T6 Sahasawat Ariyachatvakin -3 73 68 141
T10 Roberto Nieves -1 70 73 143
T20 Egor Zubov +2 73 73 146
T33 Michal Bargenda +8 77 75 152
T38 Jack Halleron +12 78 78 156

6 Towson +14 295 295 590

T16 Brad Freyberger +1 74 71 145
T22 Brad Riley +3 74 73 147

32 Philip Minnehan +7 71 80 151
T33 Jeremy Summerson +8 77 75 152
T33 Justin Griffith +8 76 76 152

7 William & Mary +26 308 294 602

T14 Trevor Binau E 74 70 144
T24 Ethan Mangum +5 77 72 149

37 Matthew Feinstein +10 78 76 154
40 Will Rieck +13 81 76 157
42 Logan Hunter +16 79 81 160

8 Hofstra +47 318 305 623

45 Mayaank Gally +4 76 76
36 Dino Capazario +9 77 76 153

T38 Joseph Giamanco +12 80 76 156
41 Vincent Apostolico +15 82 77 159
43 Jaxon Hummel +21 79 86 165

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 Daniel Cheng (James Madison) 70 72 142

T10 Neal Shipley (James Madison) 69 74 143

T16 Nacho Montero (James Madison) 72 73 145

T16 Nick Schlickenrieder (James Madison) 74 71 145

T24 Siggi Blumenstein (James Madison) 72 77 149
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  College of Charleston 281 274 555 -21
2  UNCW 283 281 564 -12
3  Drexel 290 283 573 -3

T4  Elon 294 288 582 +6
T4  Delaware 293 289 582 +6
6  Towson 295 295 590 +14
7  William & Mary 308 294 602 +26
8  Hofstra 318 305 623 +47

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Nevill Ruiter  College of Charleston 68  65  133  -11 
2    Kieron van Wyk  College of Charleston 69  67  136  -8 
3    Patrick Sparks  UNCW 69  69  138  -6 
T4    Walker Isley  UNCW 68  72  140  -4 
T4    Zach Reuland  College of Charleston 71  69  140  -4 
T6    Sahasawat Ariyachatvakin  Delaware 73  68  141  -3 
T6    Drue Nicholas  Drexel 71  70  141  -3 
T8    Daniel Cheng *  James Madison 70  72  142  -2 
T8    Griffin Mitchell  Drexel 67  75  142  -2 
T10    Roberto Nieves  Delaware 70  73  143  -1 
T10    Garrett Risner  Elon 70  73  143  -1 
T10    Lansdon Robbins  UNCW 73  70  143  -1 
T10    Neal Shipley *  James Madison 69  74  143  -1 
T14    Trevor Binau  William & Mary 74  70  144  E 
T14    Bronson Myers  Elon 72  72  144  E 
T16    Brad Freyberger  Towson 74  71  145  +1 
T16    Angelo Giantsopoulos  Drexel 76  69  145  +1 
T16    Nacho Montero *  James Madison 72  73  145  +1 
T16    Nick Schlickenrieder *  James Madison 74  71  145  +1 
T20    Jack Parrott  College of Charleston 73  73  146  +2 
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Par 3 Scoring
W. Isley UNCW 2.75 -2 
K. van Wyk Charleston 2.75 -2 
N. Ruiter Charleston 2.88 -1 
S. Ariyachatvakin Delaware 2.88 -1 
B. Freyberger Towson 2.88 -1 
N. Schlickenrieder J. Madison 2.88 -1 
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 3.00 E 
J. Summerson Towson 3.00 E 
Z. Reuland Charleston 3.00 E 
E. Zubov Delaware 3.00 E 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.00 E 
G. Risner Elon 3.00 E 
J. Callejo Elon 3.13 +1 
V. Apostolico Hofstra 3.13 +1 
D. Hackett UNCW 3.13 +1 
M. Feinstein Wm. & Mary 3.13 +1 
L. Robbins UNCW 3.13 +1 
N. Montero J. Madison 3.13 +1 
E. Mangum Wm. & Mary 3.13 +1 
J. Parrott Charleston 3.13 +1 
L. Hunter Wm. & Mary 3.25 +2 
G. Mitchell Drexel 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Ruiter Charleston 3.70 -6 
Z. Reuland Charleston 3.85 -3 
B. Myers Elon 3.85 -3 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.90 -2 
K. van Wyk Charleston 3.90 -2 
D. Cheng J. Madison 3.90 -2 
G. Mitchell Drexel 3.95 -1 
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 3.95 -1 
R. Nieves Delaware 4.00 E 
S. Ariyachatvakin Delaware 4.00 E 
D. Nicholas Drexel 4.00 E 
T. Nyamukondiwa Drexel 4.05 +1 
N. Shipley J. Madison 4.05 +1 
L. Robbins UNCW 4.05 +1 
W. Isley UNCW 4.10 +2 
S. Akeren UNCW 4.10 +2 
M. Doyle Elon 4.10 +2 
G. Risner Elon 4.15 +3 
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 4.15 +3 
D. Hackett UNCW 4.15 +3 
B. Riley Towson 4.15 +3 
J. Cunningham Drexel 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Nicholas Drexel 4.38 -5 
N. Ruiter Charleston 4.50 -4 
K. van Wyk Charleston 4.50 -4 
G. Risner Elon 4.50 -4 
P. Sparks UNCW 4.50 -4 
W. Isley UNCW 4.50 -4 
B. Freyberger Towson 4.50 -4 
J. Callejo Elon 4.50 -4 
S. Blumenstein J. Madison 4.50 -4 
N. Shipley J. Madison 4.50 -4 
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 4.63 -3 
R. Nieves Delaware 4.63 -3 
J. Griffith Towson 4.63 -3 
L. Robbins UNCW 4.63 -3 
N. Montero J. Madison 4.63 -3 
J. Giamanco Hofstra 4.63 -3 
D. Cheng J. Madison 4.63 -3 
G. Mitchell Drexel 4.63 -3 
E. Mangum Wm. & Mary 4.63 -3 
J. Parrott Charleston 4.63 -3 
E. Zubov Delaware 4.75 -2 
S. Ariyachatvakin Delaware 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
N. Shipley J. Madison 2
J. Callejo Elon 2
S. Blumenstein J. Madison 1
B. Freyberger Towson 1
M. Bargenda Delaware 1

Birdies 
N. Ruiter Charleston 13
P. Sparks UNCW 11
D. Cheng J. Madison 11
N. Schlickenrieder J. Madison 10
K. van Wyk Charleston 10
D. Nicholas Drexel 9
W. Isley UNCW 9
S. Ariyachatvakin Delaware 9
N. Shipley J. Madison 8
J. Parrott Charleston 8
G. Mitchell Drexel 8
E. Mangum Wm. & Mary 7
J. Callejo Elon 7
B. Myers Elon 7
G. Risner Elon 7
S. Akeren UNCW 7
P. Minnehan Towson 7
L. Robbins UNCW 7
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 7
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 7
W. Frodigh Elon 6
R. Nieves Delaware 6

Pars 
Z. Reuland Charleston 28
W. Rieck Wm. & Mary 27
B. Riley Towson 25
N. Montero J. Madison 25
R. Nieves Delaware 25
K. van Wyk Charleston 24
G. Mitchell Drexel 23
T. Nyamukondiwa Drexel 23
D. Capazario Hofstra 23
B. Freyberger Towson 23
G. Risner Elon 23
W. Isley UNCW 23
J. Summerson Towson 23
L. Robbins UNCW 23
M. Bargenda Delaware 23
T. Binau Wm. & Mary 23
D. Hackett UNCW 23
B. Myers Elon 22
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 22
J. Cunningham Drexel 22
E. Zubov Delaware 22
M. Doyle Elon 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 CAA Champ 74.49 45

2 2022 CAA Champ 73.36 45

 

Total Average Scores
2022 CAA Champ 73.92 90

 

Dataw Island Club-Cotton Dike Course: 2022 CAA Champ
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 309     20 21 2 1 1 

2 3 163     1 33 11     

3 5 493   1 26 12 6     

4 4 347     8 34 2 1   

5 3 168     2 27 15 1   

6 4 398     8 27 8 2   

7 5 532   1 10 23 10 1   

8 4 356     9 29 4 3   

9 4 432     5 27 10 3   

10 4 404     5 30 9 1   

11 4 374     7 33 5     

12 3 183     7 32 5 1   

13 5 533   1 25 11 8     

14 4 466     2 26 12 4 1 

15 4 452     2 26 16 1   

16 3 187     3 26 15 1   

17 4 432     2 28 11 3 1 

18 5 558     15 18 8 2 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 466 +0.49 

17 4 432 +0.40 

15 4 452 +0.36 

5 3 168 +0.33 

16 3 187 +0.31 

9 4 432 +0.24 

2 3 163 +0.22 

10 4 404 +0.13 

6 4 398 +0.09 

18 5 558 +0.09 

8 4 356 +0.02 

12 3 183 +0.00 

7 5 532 +0.00 

11 4 374 -0.04 

4 4 347 -0.09 

1 4 309 -0.29 

13 5 533 -0.42 

3 5 493 -0.49 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 466 +0.58 

15 4 452 +0.44 

18 5 558 +0.44 

17 4 432 +0.40 

5 3 168 +0.33 

6 4 398 +0.33 

9 4 432 +0.31 

16 3 187 +0.24 

2 3 163 +0.18 

4 4 347 +0.11 

10 4 404 +0.11 

8 4 356 +0.09 

7 5 532 -0.04 

11 4 374 -0.07 

12 3 183 -0.07 

1 4 309 -0.24 

3 5 493 -0.27 

13 5 533 -0.40 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 466 +0.49 

17 4 432 +0.40 

15 4 452 +0.36 

5 3 168 +0.33 

16 3 187 +0.31 

9 4 432 +0.24 

2 3 163 +0.22 

10 4 404 +0.13 

6 4 398 +0.09 

18 5 558 +0.09 

8 4 356 +0.02 

7 5 532 +0.00 

12 3 183 +0.00 

11 4 374 -0.04 

4 4 347 -0.09 

1 4 309 -0.29 

13 5 533 -0.42 

3 5 493 -0.49 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 309   1 35 44 8 1 1 

2 3 163     5 62 23     

3 5 493   2 44 31 12 1   

4 4 347     14 65 8 2 1 

5 3 168     6 52 28 4   

6 4 398     8 61 15 6   

7 5 532   2 23 44 17 4   

8 4 356     18 56 9 7   

9 4 432     10 53 20 6 1 

10 4 404     10 62 16 1 1 

11 4 374     16 63 11     

12 3 183     12 70 7 1   

13 5 533   2 43 35 10     

14 4 466     4 51 22 10 3 

15 4 452     3 53 30 3 1 

16 3 187     9 50 28 3   

17 4 432     4 56 23 4 3 

18 5 558     22 40 18 6 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25103&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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